Form PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM C	
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	ONLY Patonz and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Insurance Information Exchange, L.L.C.	Name: AMS Services, Inc. Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3 Waterside Crossing City: State: Zip: Windsor, Connecticut 06095
[] Corporation [X] Other – Delaware Limited Liability Company	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Delaware
	[] Other
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: March 28, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,219,520
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Francis J. Duffin Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana LLP Street Address: One Century Tower City: New Haven, State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	[] Enclosed
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Francis J. Duthin Jeans f. Deft	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-1665</u>
Name (Print)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Date of Signature) February 36, 2000 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Francis J. Duffin	S-1. Wolf 2/26/2002
Name of Person Signing	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and abcument: 4	

16J301!.DOC\15368\3\55119.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002419 FRAME: 0021

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORPORER WHICH MERGES:

"INSURANCE INFORMATION DELAWARE LIMITED

A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

0347604

DATE:

03-29-00

2079636 B100M 001158892

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002419 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

STATE OF DELLWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 03/28/2000
001158892 - 2079636

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Trile 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Trile 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:	
FIRST: The name of the surviving emporation is AMS Services, Inc a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the	
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Insurance Information Exchange, L.L.C.	
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and achievededed by the surviving emperation and the merging limited liability company.	
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation isAMS Services, Inc	
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on Upon firing of Cartificate.	
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on File at 410 Amherst Street, Hirch Pond West Nashva, NH 03063 be place of business of the surviving corporation.	
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation	
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member	
of any constituent limited liability company.	
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the day of A.D A.D A.D A.D A.D	
By Plital M. Liplan	
Authorized Person Name: Richard DeWaele	
Print or Type Signature	

Twie: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002419 FRAME: 0023